
I-HUB QUANTUM TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION, IISER PUNE 

CORRIGENDUM 

 
I-HUB QUANTUM TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION, IISER, PUNE 

First Floor, Main Academic Building, IISER Campus, Dr Homi Bhabha Rd, 411008 
Tel: 020-25908647    Email: qtf_purchase@quantech.org.in Website: www.quantech.org.in 

 
 

Tender Ref. No: I-HUBQTF/PUR/23-24/009                                                    Date: 28/08/2023 
Tender ID: GEM/2023/B/3734095 
 

With Tender Reference Number: I-HUBQTF/PUR/23-24/009 dated 05/08/2023, for the 
procurement of Rapid Thermal Process (RTP) Furnace, it is notified that a corrigendum is 
made as per below: 
 
“This is to notify all the bidders to quote the price of main equipment along with the optional 
item(s). However, the L1 bidder will be defined on the basis of main equipment’s value.” 
 
 
 

 
Sd/- 

 
Project Director 

I-HUB QTF, IISER Pune 

mailto:qtf_purchase@quantech.org.in
http://www.quantech.org.in/

	CORRIGENDUM

